Public Health
England
VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM
CONTRACT TITLE: PHE_Scientific_Provision of Primestore Transport Media
PHE CONTRACT ECM_7653
REFERENCE:
VARIATION NUMBER: 1
BETWEEN:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through Public Health
England of 133-155 Waterloo Road, London, SE1 8UG (“the Authority”)

and

EKF Diagnostics Holdings Plc, company number 04347937 with a registered address at Avon House,
19 Stanwell Road, Penarth. CF64 2EZ (“the Contractor”)

The Contract is varied as follows:

e The Contract will be extended by 6 months from 02/04/2021 to 01/10/2021.
¢ The Original Contract value is for £1.2 million, this extension will be for the same value.
e The original Terms & Condition remain.

Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as
amended by this Variation.

SIGNED:

For the Authority For the C

Signed: Sig

Job Title: F Job Title:

FullNam

-
|

Date: 16th June 2021 Date: | & - Jun £ -202.\






